## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RISK, RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY

## TO: Team Broken Earth

(end date)

## RE: Participation as a Volunteer for Team Broken Earth in Haiti

I wish to participate as a volunteer for Team Broken Earth in Haiti from \_\_\_\_\_\_ to

\_\_\_\_. I confirm that I am participating at my own choice and, intending to be legally

bound, hereby acknowledge and agree to assume all risk of injury and loss of any kind whatsoever in participating as a volunteer.

- 1. I agree with Team Broken Earth that I shall be solely responsible for all claims, demands, damages, costs, expenses, actions, causes of action, whether in law or in equity, resulting from any loss, personal injury, or property damage, or for the loss or theft of any property, however caused, as a result of, relating to or arising from my participation as a volunteer for Team Broken Earth in Haiti.
- 2. I hereby indemnify and save harmless Team Broken Earth and any of its affiliates, and their respective directors, officers, volunteers, members, agents, sponsors and/or representatives and their successors and assigns (collectively, the "Releasees") from and against all liability whatsoever resulting from any loss, personal injury, property damage, loss or theft referred to in the preceding paragraph. I hereby waive, release and forever discharge the Releasees, to the fullest extent permitted by law, from any and all claims, actions, causes of action, liabilities, judgments, obligations, damages, omissions, losses, penalties, or expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever (including legal fees) as a result of, relating to or arising from my participation as a volunteer for Team Broken Earth in Haiti, regardless of whether any such claim may have been caused or contributed by the fault or negligence of any of the Releasees.
- 3. I acknowledge that assisting with the activities carried out by or associated with Team Broken Earth as a volunteer, including but not limited to traveling to, temporarily living in and providing medical treatment and assistance and other volunteer services and activities in a foreign country, exposes me to inherent risks, dangers and hazards, including but not limited to personal injury, emotional injury, illness or disease, death, damage to or loss of property, crime and corruption, violence, hostage situations, terrorism, acts of God, war, civil unrest, and government restrictions. I further acknowledge that I am executing this document and participating as a volunteer in Haiti voluntarily and that I freely and voluntarily accept and assume any and all dangers, risks and hazards arising through participation in, observation of and/or mere attendance in Haiti as a Team Broken Earth volunteer. I understand that it is my responsibility to disclose to Team Broken Earth any condition or illness that may limit, restrict or otherwise affect my ability to assist with or participate in the activities offered by or associated with Team Broken Earth.

This Acknowledgement, Release and Waiver shall be binding upon me and my heirs, executors, administrators and assigns. I acknowledge that I have read and fully understood the content of this Acknowledgement, Release and Waiver and I agree to its terms. By signing this document I am waiving certain legal rights which I or my heirs, next of kin, executors, administrators, assigns and representatives may have against the Releasees.

SIGNED AND DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, \_\_\_\_.

Signature of Volunteer

Signature of Witness

(please print name)

(please print name)